

ITEM NO.12

Court No.2

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010  
CC 16577/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 28/01/2010 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

CWJC No. 5033/2009

VIJAY KUMAR SINHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMPTROLLER & AUDITOR GEN.OF INDIA & ORS Respondent(s)  
(With I.A. No.1 c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP

Date: 12/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner  
seeks time to replace some of the pages in the paper  
book, which are incomplete.

Let this matter be adjourned for a week to enable  
the learned counsel to do so.

(Ganga Thakur)  
PS to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master