

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33269/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 28/01/2010 in CWJC No.5033/2009 of The
HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

VIJAY KUMAR SINHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMPTROLLER & AUDITOR GEN.OF INDIA & ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG
Mr. Yasir Raut, Adv.
Mr. C.K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are not inclined to entertain this matter since the
petitioner was bound to approach the Central Administrative
Tribunal in the first instance. The SLP is liable to be dismissed
and is dismissed accordingly. We request the Central
Administrative Tribunal to decide the matter within a period of six
months in case it is approached.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)
| Court Master